

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1939/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2026 in CRLP No. 16857/2025 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

PULICHERI SRIRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 34833/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 05-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Saini, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Ms. Devina Sehgal, learned Advocate-on-Record appears on advance notice, accepts notice on behalf of respondent-State and waives service of formal notice on the said respondent.
3. List the matter on 06.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, there shall be interim protection from any coercive steps being taken against the petitioner.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)