

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.15

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1939/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2026 in CRLP No. 16857/2025 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

PULICHERI SRIRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 34833/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Saini, AOR  
Mr. Siddhartha Patra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru,, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. List after two weeks.
2. Interim protection to continue until further orders subject to the petitioner cooperating with the further investigation.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)